Para eleo estado

THE MADURA COLLEGE

An Autonomous Institution affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University Re-accredited (3rd cycle) with 'A' grade by NAAC Vidya Nagar, T.P.K. Road, Madurai – 625 011

RESEARCH ETHICS POLICY

PREAMBLE:

The University Grants Commission, through its UGC (Promotion of Academic Integrity and prevention of Plagiarism in Higher Educational Institutions) Regulations, 2018. The Research Policy of the college is governed by the rule of Madurai Kamaraj University and University Grants Commission.

POLICY:

The College adopts Ph.D. regulations of Madurai Kamaraj University. The Madurai Kamaraj University has mandated all research scholars to undergo a course on 'Research and Publication Ethics' as part of course work towards Ph.D. degree programme. The Madura College adopts the Regulations and Ethics Policy of Madurai Kamaraj University for the research scholars registering under the Research centres of the college.

All Ph.D. thesis shall undergo Plagiarism check and submission shall be permitted only if the similarity index is within limits prescribed by Madurai Kamaraj University.

All post graduate students shall submit the reports of their M.Sc. project only after plagiarism check and similarity index being certified by the librarian. The Librarian shall decide the appropriate software for Plagiarism check.

As part of the initiative of the college to promote research ethics, the college shall introduce Research ethics as part of the curriculum for all post graduate programmes.

THE MADURA GOLLEGE (Autonomous)